

Pinehurst and Lakeview Drive  
Streets and Utilities

Bid #64-16  
Bid Opening: Friday, July 6, 2018 @ 2:30 p.m.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	AXIS Contracting, Inc.		Camino Construction LP		FNH Construction, LLC		Joe Funk Construction		Canary Construction, Inc.		AVERAGES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$104,390.00	\$104,390.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$123,500.00	\$123,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$126,378.00	\$126,378.00
2	Project Signs	2	EA	\$626.76	\$1,053.52	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,105.00	\$2,210.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$926.35	\$1,852.70
3	Construction TCP	1	LS	\$31,145.40	\$31,145.40	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$15,275.00	\$15,275.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$33,284.08	\$33,284.08
4	Unclassified Excavation	2,950	CY	\$21.23	\$54,885.70	\$10.00	\$29,900.00	\$30.00	\$87,000.00	\$19.50	\$57,525.00	\$55.00	\$164,250.00	\$25.15	\$86,128.14
5	Remove Existing Street and Driveways	8,012	SY	\$6.66	\$53,359.92	\$16.00	\$128,192.00	\$17.50	\$140,210.00	\$19.50	\$156,234.00	\$20.00	\$160,240.00	\$15.03	\$127,647.18
6	Remove Existing Sidewalk	284	SY	\$3.63	\$1,030.92	\$12.00	\$3,408.00	\$20.00	\$5,680.00	\$19.50	\$5,538.00	\$20.00	\$5,980.00	\$15.03	\$4,267.36
7	Remove and Replace ADA Ramp	8	EA	\$1,504.50	\$12,036.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,730.00	\$21,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,266.90	\$18,295.20
8	Adjust Water Valve Stack	7	EA	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$388.00	\$2,786.00
9	7" Reinr. Conc. Street with Curb	7,267	SY	\$76.00	\$552,292.00	\$78.00	\$566,826.00	\$56.00	\$428,753.00	\$74.18	\$539,066.06	\$63.00	\$467,821.00	\$70.04	\$508,951.61
10	5" driveways	724	SY	\$67.50	\$48,870.00	\$70.00	\$50,680.00	\$75.00	\$54,300.00	\$65.00	\$47,060.00	\$58.00	\$42,716.00	\$67.30	\$48,725.20
11	Construct 4" sidewalk	280	SY	\$54.00	\$15,120.00	\$69.00	\$19,320.00	\$58.00	\$16,240.00	\$56.50	\$15,980.00	\$55.00	\$15,400.00	\$58.90	\$16,492.00
12	Block Sod	2,622	SY	\$8.25	\$21,031.50	\$7.00	\$18,354.00	\$6.00	\$15,732.00	\$6.50	\$17,043.00	\$5.00	\$13,110.00	\$6.55	\$17,174.10
13	4" Topsoil	2,622	SY	\$5.45	\$14,289.90	\$4.00	\$10,488.00	\$3.00	\$7,866.00	\$10.40	\$27,268.80	\$5.00	\$13,110.00	\$6.55	\$17,174.10
14	Reinwood Expansion with Dowel Basket	305	LF	\$12.00	\$3,660.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$20.00	\$6,100.00	\$16.90	\$5,154.50	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$16.78	\$5,117.90
15	Install Root Barrier	1,213	LF	\$26.40	\$32,023.20	\$20.00	\$24,260.00	\$20.00	\$24,260.00	\$5.20	\$6,307.60	\$25.00	\$30,325.00	\$19.32	\$23,435.16
16	House number (2 per house)	55	EA	\$44.00	\$2,420.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$13.00	\$715.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$62.40	\$3,432.00
17	8" PVC waterline	1,243	LF	\$41.80	\$51,957.40	\$64.00	\$79,552.00	\$55.00	\$68,365.00	\$57.23	\$71,136.69	\$75.00	\$93,225.00	\$58.61	\$72,847.26
18	6" PVC Waterline	13	LF	\$35.20	\$457.60	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$48.00	\$624.00	\$45.50	\$591.50	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$67.74	\$880.62
19	6" HDPE Waterline	716	LF	\$104.50	\$74,822.00	\$80.00	\$57,280.00	\$55.00	\$39,980.00	\$65.00	\$46,540.00	\$95.00	\$68,020.00	\$79.90	\$57,208.40
20	6" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$1,672.00	\$6,688.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,105.00	\$4,420.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,865.40	\$7,461.60
20A	8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$1,872.20	\$1,872.20	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,249.44	\$2,249.44
21	6" X 6" Tee	3	EA	\$1,103.30	\$3,309.90	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,053.98	\$3,160.98
22	8" X 6" Tee	1	EA	\$1,037.30	\$1,037.30	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,306.46	\$1,306.46
23	Connect to Existing Waterline	2	EA	\$1,844.70	\$3,689.40	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,771.92	\$14,315.76
24	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$3,559.60	\$12,678.80	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$61,250.00	\$76,625.00	\$1,520.00	\$74,480.00	\$1,089.64	\$3,362.36
25	Connect 1" water Service and Tap	49	EA	\$618.20	\$30,281.80	\$435.00	\$21,315.00	\$1,250.00	\$61,250.00	\$1,625.00	\$79,625.00	\$1,520.00	\$74,480.00	\$1,277.80	\$28,111.60
26	Install 1" C801 PE Short Water Service	22	EA	\$869.00	\$19,118.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,625.00	\$45,900.00	\$1,520.00	\$33,440.00	\$1,535.92	\$41,469.84
27	Install 1" C801 PE Long Water Service	27	EA	\$1,084.60	\$29,284.20	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$61,425.00	\$25.00	\$48,750.00	\$13.00	\$25,350.00
28	Abandon and Plug Existing Waterline	1,950	LF	\$5.50	\$10,725.00	\$3.50	\$6,825.00	\$18.00	\$36,100.00	\$13.00	\$25,350.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00	\$60.00	\$117,020.00
29	Remove Water Valve Stack	4	EA	\$1,155.00	\$4,620.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$851.00	\$3,400.00
30	Remove Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$851.00	\$3,400.00
31	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,257	LF	\$48.40	\$60,838.80	\$80.00	\$100,560.00	\$52.00	\$65,364.00	\$52.00	\$65,364.00	\$80.00	\$100,560.00	\$62.48	\$78,537.36
32	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	37	EA	\$970.20	\$35,887.40	\$1,200.00	\$44,400.00	\$42.00	\$1,554.00	\$1,885.00	\$69,745.00	\$1,520.00	\$56,240.00	\$1,123.44	\$41,567.28
33	8" HDPE Sanitary Sewer	900	LF	\$150.70	\$135,630.00	\$120.00	\$108,000.00	\$55.00	\$48,900.00	\$52.00	\$46,800.00	\$95.00	\$85,500.00	\$94.54	\$85,086.00
34	4" HDPE Sanitary Sewer Service	16	EA	\$1,118.70	\$17,899.20	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$24,960.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,095.74	\$33,531.64
35	Install Double Cleanout	53	EA	\$707.30	\$37,486.90	\$800.00	\$42,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$79,500.00	\$585.00	\$31,005.00	\$950.00	\$50,350.00	\$908.46	\$48,148.38
36	4" Dia Manhole	3	EA	\$3,489.20	\$10,467.60	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,850.00	\$17,550.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,807.84	\$17,423.52
37	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	2	EA	\$1,244.10	\$2,488.20	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$1,031.62	\$2,063.64
38	Abandon and Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer	2,125	LF	\$5.50	\$11,687.50	\$2.10	\$4,462.50	\$18.50	\$39,312.50	\$13.00	\$27,625.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00	\$12.62	\$27,242.50
39	Remove Existing Cleanout	5	EA	\$462.00	\$2,310.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$97.50	\$487.50	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$313.90	\$1,569.50
40	Trench Safety System Implementation	4,159	LF	\$1.10	\$4,574.90	\$1.00	\$4,159.00	\$3.50	\$14,556.50	\$5.20	\$21,626.80	\$2.00	\$8,318.00	\$2.56	\$10,647.04
41	Remove Existing Drainage Pipe	155	LF	\$29.70	\$4,603.50	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$85.00	\$13,175.00	\$28.00	\$4,300.00	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$36.14	\$5,601.70
42	Remove Existing Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$957.00	\$2,871.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00	\$5,020.00	\$15,060.00	\$2,705.40	\$8,116.20
43	18" RCP Pipe	105	LF	\$98.60	\$10,353.00	\$89.00	\$9,345.00	\$95.00	\$9,975.00	\$97.50	\$10,237.50	\$120.00	\$12,600.00	\$98.66	\$10,464.30
44	24" RCP Pipe	229	LF	\$114.40	\$26,197.60	\$104.00	\$23,816.00	\$125.00	\$28,625.00	\$136.50	\$31,258.50	\$155.00	\$35,465.00	\$126.98	\$29,078.42
45	30" RCP Pipe	37	LF	\$132.00	\$4,884.00	\$121.00	\$4,477.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$162.50	\$8,012.50	\$185.00	\$6,845.00	\$150.10	\$5,553.70
46	Install 10" CurbInlet	6	EA	\$7,903.50	\$47,421.00	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$14,625.00	\$87,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,625.70	\$45,754.20
47	Install 4" Typ A Storm Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$6,525.20	\$13,050.40	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,175.04	\$12,350.08
48	Install 4" Typ B Storm Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$6,525.20	\$6,525.20	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,975.04	\$6,975.04
49	Erosion Control SWPPP	1	LS	\$9,198.54	\$9,198.54	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,975.00	\$16,975.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,404.71	\$11,404.71
50	Construction Contingency	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
51	Waterline Main and Sewer Main Rupture Repair	6	EA	\$1,155.00	\$6,930.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,405.00	\$14,430.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,192.00	\$19,972.00
				\$1,751,450.40		\$1,883,604.50		\$1,959,922.00		\$2,020,582.15		\$2,058,905.00		\$1,534,892.81	
				SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME	
				CONTRACTORS BID											
				Engineer's Estimate \$1,400,000											

*Steve Spanos*  
Steve Spanos, Director of Engineering